
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0624000171

Location: 06-Fre-99-19.9/21.4

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 26

FRESNO COUNTY IN FRESNO FROM 0.1 MILE NORTH OF
CALIFORNIA AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF EL
DORADO STREET OVERCROSSING

Replace concrete slabs with HMA, cold plane and place HMA (Type A).

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $1,382,275.00 6.92%

45 $95,685.004

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,477,960.00 VC1300003023 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

5125 N GATES AVE STE 102

FRESNO CA  93722

(559) 274-0300

00873800

(559) 274-0311

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,933,500.50 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

2716 GRANITE COURT

FRESNO CA  93706

(831) 768-4020

00000089

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $2,291,614.90 VC2100003423 INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

6025 PARK DR

WRIGHTWOOD CA  92397

(760) 281-0188

1074144

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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03/05/2025Contract Number: 06-1G8304

Bid Opening Date: 03/04/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,750.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,750.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 135,000.00

16,250.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 16,250.00LUMP SUM

402,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 402,000.00LUMP SUM

1,535.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 15.0 23,025.00

78.000006 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 45.0 3,510.00

7,500.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 7,500.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

1,100.000009 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,100.00LUMP SUM

300.000010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 63.0 18,900.00

2,000.000011 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

128.000012 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,420.0 565,760.00

4,600.000013 394060 DATA CORE LS 4,600.00LUMP SUM

1.000014 397005 TACK COAT TON 15.0 15.00

1.600015 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 28,100.0 44,960.00

280.000016 418006 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY) CY 280.0 78,400.00

1.000017 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,720.0 1,720.00

4.500018 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,720.0 7,740.00

7.000019 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 1,640.0 11,480.00

0.500020 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 29,600.0 14,800.00

0.500021 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 47,700.0 23,850.00

1.000022 846010 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 950.0 950.00

1.500023 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 3,260.0 4,890.00

0.400024 846031 REMOVE CONTRAST STRIPE LF 18,400.0 7,360.00
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03/05/2025Contract Number: 06-1G8304

Bid Opening Date: 03/04/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3.000025 847214 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 18,400.0 55,200.00

43,000.000026 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 43,000.00LUMP SUM

$1,477,960.00Bid Amount:



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,100.00 1,250.001,100.00 1,250.00

0002 103,500.00 45,000.002,300.00 1,000.00

0003 16,250.00 10,400.0016,250.00 10,400.00

0004 486,000.00 198,000.00486,000.00 198,000.00

0005 20,625.00 11,100.001,375.00 740.00

0006 1,575.00 5,625.0035.00 125.00

0007 9,600.00 6,000.009,600.00 6,000.00

0008 5,000.00 8,900.005,000.00 8,900.00

0009 650.00 11,100.00650.00 11,100.00

0010 15,750.00 16,128.00250.00 256.00

0011 28,000.00 22,600.0028,000.00 22,600.00

0012 773,500.00 1,321,580.00175.00 299.00

0013 4,000.00 29,100.004,000.00 29,100.00

0014 8,250.00 18,450.00550.00 1,230.00

0015 168,600.00 241,941.006.00 8.61

0016 116,200.00 133,560.00415.00 477.00

0017 1,720.00 2,150.001.00 1.25

0018 7,740.00 9,546.004.50 5.55

0019 11,480.00 14,120.407.00 8.61

0020 14,800.00 18,352.000.50 0.62

0021 23,850.00 29,574.000.50 0.62

0022 902.50 1,111.500.95 1.17

0023 4,890.00 6,031.001.50 1.85

0024 7,360.00 9,200.000.40 0.50

0025 55,200.00 67,896.003.00 3.69

0026 46,958.00 52,900.0046,958.00 52,900.00

$1,933,500.50 $2,291,614.90Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G8304

06-FRE-99-19.9/21.4
3/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

3/5/2025

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000000213
854894TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEMS 17-25VC0000000213
854894TUALATIN OR

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA AWP ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000000213
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA AWP ITEM 4 (19%)VC0000000213
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA AWP LANE CLOSURESVC0000000213
975518SANTA ANA CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 15 (31%)VC0000000213
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC0000000213
256390SACRAMENTO CA

CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES, INC. DBA AUSTIN ITEM 16 (27%)VC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES, INC. DBA AUSTIN SAW CUTTINGVC0000000213
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000000213
652956ANAHEIM CA
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06-1G8304

06-FRE-99-19.9/21.4
3/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

3/5/2025

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC1300003023
793907LA PUENTE CA

TEAM EES ITEM 10 (100%)VC1300003023
386026YOUNTVILLE CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17-25 (100%)VC1300003023
854894GOSHEN CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 16 (38%)VC1300003023
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT PARTIAL - SAWCUT ONLYVC1300003023
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 4 (30%)VC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL - LANE CLOSURES,
FLAGGERS, PILOT CAR

VC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 15 (68%)VC1300003023
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. COLD PLANE AC PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER
RENTAL & FULLY OPERATED MICROMILL

VC1300003023
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

SAM RHODES, INC. ITEM 12 (7%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1095784GREENWOOD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1G8304

06-FRE-99-19.9/21.4
3/4/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

3/5/2025

SAM RHODES, INC. HOT MIX ASPHALT PARTIAL - PROFILOGRAPH & BUMP
GRIND ONLY

VC1300003023
1095784GREENWOOD CA
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3/5/2025

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 19 (100%)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 20 (100%)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 21 (100%)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 22 (100%)VC2100003423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894GOSHEN CA
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3/5/2025

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 23 (100%)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 24 (100%)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 25 (100%)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 12'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE CONTRAST STRIPEVC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6'' TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)(BROKEN 36-12)VC2100003423
854894GOSHEN CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC2100003423
793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONSVC2100003423
793907LA PUENTE CA

AVISON CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 12 (50%)VC2100003423
823535MADERA CA

AVISON CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 14 (90%)VC2100003423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
823535MADERA CA
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3/5/2025

AVISON CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 15 (50%)VC2100003423
823535MADERA CA

AVISON CONSTRUCTION INC. PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (CAP ONLY)VC2100003423
823535MADERA CA

AVISON CONSTRUCTION INC. TACK COAT (GRIND & CAP ONLY)VC2100003423
823535MADERA CA

AVISON CONSTRUCTION INC. COLD PLANE ASPHALT ONLYVC2100003423
823535MADERA CA
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